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February 2026

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 3/2/26 8:59
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Calls for Service by Month - February 2026
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City of Jefferson
February 2026

Marion County Sheriff's Office 3/2/26 8:59Print Date/Time:
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City of Jefferson
February 2026

Incident Type February 2025 February 2026 Raw Difference % Change
Animal Complaint 0 1 1 -
Assault Simple 2 0 -2 -100%
Assist Other Agency 2 4 2 100%
Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 0 2 2 -
Audible Alarm - Police 3 0 -3 -100%
Check Welfare 2 4 2 100%
Citizen Contact / Assist 0 9 9 -
Civil Problem 5 5 0 0%
CPR 0 1 1 -
Crash 1 1 0 0%
Death Investigation 1 0 -1 -100%
Disturbance 0 1 1 -
Domestic Disturbance 4 6 2 50%
Driving Complaint 1 1 0 0%
E911 Hangup 1 0 -1 -100%
Emotionally Disturbed Person 1 2 1 100%
Follow Up 2 0 -2 -100%
Found Property 1 1 0 0%
Harassment 4 1 -3 -75%
Hit & Run 0 1 1 -
Illegal Parking 9 2 -7 -78%
Miscellaneous Crime 0 1 1 -
Noise Complaint 4 7 3 75%
Open Door / Window 1 0 -1 -100%
Ordinance Violation 0 1 1 -
Prowler 1 0 -1 -100%
Shots Fired 2 0 -2 -100%
Suspicious Activity 3 5 2 67%
Suspicious Person 1 3 2 200%
Suspicious Vehicle 2 0 -2 -100%
Theft 0 3 3 -
Tow 2 2 0 0%
Traffic Assist 2 0 -2 -100%
Traffic Stop / Violation 21 18 -3 -14%
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Incident Type February 2025 February 2026 Raw Difference % Change
Warrant Number Assignment 0 2 2 -
Grand Total 78 84 6 8%

Marion County Sheriff's Office 3/2/26 8:59Print Date/Time:
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City of Jefferson
February 2026

Time of Day Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Grand Total
12:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2:00 AM 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
3:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4:00 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
5:00 AM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
6:00 AM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
7:00 AM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
8:00 AM 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
9:00 AM 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
10:00 AM 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5
11:00 AM 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
12:00 PM 0 0 1 4 0 1 1 7
1:00 PM 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 7
2:00 PM 2 0 3 1 1 1 0 8
3:00 PM 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
4:00 PM 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 6
5:00 PM 0 0 1 3 0 1 1 6
6:00 PM 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
7:00 PM 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8:00 PM 4 2 1 1 0 0 1 9
9:00 PM 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
10:00 PM 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
11:00 PM 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Grand Total 12 10 17 20 13 7 5 84

Marion County Sheriff's Office

Calls for Service by Time of Day and Day of Week - February 2026

3/2/26 8:59Print Date/Time:
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City of Jefferson
February 2026

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 3/2/26 8:59

27

21

10

26

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50

Non-contract deputy

Jefferson contract deputy

Calls for Service by Call Source - February 2026

Community Initiated Deputy Initiated

0:09:02

0:15:33

0:00:00 0:02:53 0:05:46 0:08:38 0:11:31 0:14:24 0:17:17

Non-contract deputy

Jefferson contract deputy

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time (Hours:Minutes:Seconds)

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time - February 2026 (excludes reactivated and deputy initiated 
calls for service)

Page 6



City of Jefferson
February 2026

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 3/2/26 8:59
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Patrol Zone: SMS-JEFFERSON
Month: February 2026
Total Calls for Service: 84
Print Date/Time: 3/2/26 8:59
*Note: One call for service can generate multiple incident numbers

Incident # Incident Date Incident Type Call Source Reactivated Dispatch to Enroute Enroute to Arrival Dispatch to Arrival Start to Close Primary Unit Primary Unit Beat Deputy Type
2026-00005520 2/1/26 8:32 Illegal Parking Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:10:21 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00005553 2/1/26 12:58 Crash Community Initiated No 0:05:07 0:00:00 0:05:07 1:12:46 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00005601 2/1/26 19:51 Suspicious Activity Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 2:31:20 A144 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00005642 2/2/26 5:03 Noise Complaint Community Initiated Yes 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 11:55:08 A199 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00005749 2/2/26 18:02 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:13:27 0:00:00 0:13:27 0:43:59 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00005752 2/2/26 19:00 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:04:50 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00005850 2/3/26 10:05 Civil Problem Deputy Initiated No 0:00:09 0:04:08 0:04:17 0:11:21 A153 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00005969 2/3/26 16:09 Check Welfare Community Initiated No 0:24:41 1:03:13 1:27:54 4:06:51 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006051 2/4/26 8:11 Check Welfare Community Initiated Yes 0:18:50 0:14:43 0:33:33 6:13:39 A149 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00006126 2/4/26 10:41 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:34:49 A176 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00006139 2/4/26 11:09 Civil Problem Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:13:42 A164 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00006148 2/4/26 11:26 Civil Problem Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:03:23 A164 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00006177 2/4/26 13:10 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:19:58 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006340 2/5/26 7:40 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:07:02 A148 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00006362 2/5/26 8:50 Domestic Disturbance Community Initiated No 0:22:50 0:00:00 0:22:50 0:38:57 A148 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00006701 2/6/26 15:27 Suspicious Person Community Initiated Yes 0:05:38 0:18:19 0:23:57 4:07:05 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006840 2/7/26 14:29 Theft Community Initiated No 0:00:22 0:01:03 0:01:25 0:59:16 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006849 2/7/26 16:29 Domestic Disturbance Community Initiated No 0:02:19 0:00:01 0:02:20 1:44:21 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006855 2/7/26 19:06 Hit & Run Community Initiated No 0:00:02 0:00:00 0:00:02 0:26:31 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006929 2/8/26 12:50 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:15:58 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006933 2/8/26 13:11 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:12:35 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006963 2/8/26 18:32 Noise Complaint Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:49:26 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006971 2/8/26 19:43 Harassment Community Initiated No 1:09:42 0:00:00 1:09:42 1:26:51 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006974 2/8/26 19:46 Suspicious Activity Community Initiated Yes 0:12:07 0:00:00 0:12:07 46:00:48 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00006984 2/8/26 19:57 Assist Other Agency Community Initiated No 0:08:06 0:00:00 0:08:06 1:44:23 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007093 2/9/26 10:20 Suspicious Activity Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:12:44 A199 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00007140 2/9/26 12:37 Theft Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 2:36:54 A154 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00007167 2/9/26 15:44 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 2:50:20 A111 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00007178 2/9/26 19:36 Domestic Disturbance Community Initiated Yes 0:05:44 0:13:32 0:19:16 7:11:34 A144 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00007230 2/10/26 8:02 Suspicious Activity Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:36:23 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007290 2/10/26 13:14 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:03:44 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007360 2/10/26 19:46 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:03:39 0:00:00 0:03:39 0:35:03 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007387 2/10/26 20:37 Domestic Disturbance Community Initiated No 0:08:50 0:00:00 0:08:50 3:29:17 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007565 2/11/26 14:55 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:05:42 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007571 2/11/26 15:07 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:25 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007583 2/11/26 15:57 Noise Complaint Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:31:59 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007605 2/11/26 17:48 Emotionally Disturbed Person Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:59:26 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007661 2/12/26 7:54 Emotionally Disturbed Person Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:49:25 A176 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00007682 2/12/26 9:18 Warrant Number Assignment Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:42:42 A105 SMS-JEFFERSON Non-contract deputy
2026-00007797 2/12/26 9:36 Illegal Parking Community Initiated No 0:03:13 0:00:00 0:03:13 6:19:57 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007760 2/12/26 13:03 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:42 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00007829 2/12/26 21:34 Domestic Disturbance Community Initiated No 0:19:47 0:00:00 0:18:26 2:01:50 A170 SMS-ESSD Non-contract deputy
2026-00007913 2/13/26 11:50 Domestic Disturbance Community Initiated No 0:01:17 0:16:24 0:17:41 1:35:04 A151 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00007949 2/13/26 13:52 Theft Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:38:15 A141 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00007987 2/13/26 17:33 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 2:22:46 A196 SMS-ESSD Non-contract deputy
2026-00008068 2/14/26 10:59 CPR Community Initiated No 0:01:54 0:00:00 0:01:54 1:30:14 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008063 2/14/26 11:43 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:07:14 A162 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00008302 2/16/26 8:53 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:26:49 A105 SMS-JEFFERSON Non-contract deputy
2026-00008331 2/16/26 14:10 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:05 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008381 2/17/26 1:47 Noise Complaint Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:56:17 A144 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00008397 2/17/26 7:31 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:13:27 A105 SMS-JEFFERSON Non-contract deputy
2026-00008406 2/17/26 8:35 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:30:37 A105 SMS-JEFFERSON Non-contract deputy
2026-00008455 2/17/26 10:46 Citizen Contact / Assist Community Initiated No 0:33:20 0:00:00 0:33:20 2:18:44 A182 SMS04 Non-contract deputy
2026-00008488 2/17/26 13:46 Suspicious Person Community Initiated No 0:00:53 0:00:00 0:00:53 0:26:13 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008638 2/18/26 11:59 Civil Problem Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:03:20 A164 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00008680 2/18/26 15:07 Civil Problem Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:35:09 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008705 2/18/26 16:08 Ordinance Violation Community Initiated No 0:15:12 0:00:00 0:15:12 0:46:20 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008754 2/18/26 21:00 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:41 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008797 2/19/26 7:12 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:04:27 A165 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00008861 2/19/26 12:01 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:12:57 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00008960 2/19/26 20:32 Noise Complaint Community Initiated No 0:07:47 0:00:00 0:07:47 5:53:48 A186 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009027 2/20/26 12:44 Assist Other Agency Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:19:39 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009198 2/22/26 12:50 Found Property Deputy Initiated No 0:05:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:29:14 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009200 2/22/26 13:40 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:05:17 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009240 2/22/26 22:35 Check Welfare Community Initiated No 0:08:48 0:16:56 0:25:44 0:51:30 A144 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009247 2/23/26 3:31 Tow Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:08:11 A181 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009420 2/24/26 4:53 Assist Other Agency Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:12:41 A144 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009426 2/24/26 6:30 Disturbance Community Initiated No 0:16:50 0:04:24 0:21:14 1:05:48 A148 SMS03 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009491 2/24/26 11:16 Warrant Number Assignment Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 1:40:02 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009541 2/24/26 13:26 Suspicious Person Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:28:00 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
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Incident # Incident Date Incident Type Call Source Reactivated Dispatch to Enroute Enroute to Arrival Dispatch to Arrival Start to Close Primary Unit Primary Unit Beat Deputy Type
2026-00009567 2/24/26 14:37 Animal Complaint Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:25:44 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009638 2/24/26 22:58 Noise Complaint Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:57:26 A173 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009648 2/25/26 1:40 Noise Complaint Community Initiated No 0:06:16 0:00:00 0:06:16 0:56:49 A173 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009754 2/25/26 11:34 Assist Other Agency Community Initiated No 1:03:35 0:00:00 1:03:35 3:09:37 A149 SMS02 Non-contract deputy
2026-00009839 2/25/26 15:18 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:07:09 A152 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009859 2/25/26 16:30 Suspicious Activity Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:47:48 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009862 2/25/26 16:56 Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle Community Initiated No 0:19:01 0:19:37 0:38:38 1:13:21 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009880 2/25/26 19:27 Traffic Stop / Violation Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:09:58 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009886 2/25/26 21:17 Citizen Contact / Assist Deputy Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:19:58 A157 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009954 2/26/26 9:32 Driving Complaint Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:47:42 A028 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00009991 2/26/26 9:59 Check Welfare Community Initiated No 0:12:35 0:00:00 0:12:35 2:35:08 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00009998 2/26/26 12:20 Tow Community Initiated No 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:10:38 A028 SMS-SALEM Non-contract deputy
2026-00010175 2/27/26 9:55 Miscellaneous Crime Community Initiated No 0:22:24 0:00:00 0:22:24 3:09:51 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
2026-00010202 2/27/26 16:33 Citizen Contact / Assist Deputy Initiated No 0:25:00 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:25:06 A143 SMS-JEFFERSON Jefferson contract deputy
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